	•		10/540920		
× 7	02-22-	2006	ec'd PCT/PTO 2.9 JUN 200 83222		
15	MODIFIED Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)		SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
6.29.	To the Director of the U.S. 103182 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Wy Mun KONG Siew Lay LIM Chung Yuan LU Manabu ASANO Mong Seng Stanley NG Lay See SHAW Kim Chui SIM Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? I Yes I No 3. Nature of conveyance: I Norger Security Agreement I Change of Name Other I Name	2. Name and add SINGAPORE AI	Itached original documents or copy thereof. Iress of receiving party(ies): RLINES LIMITED Airline House, Singapore of Singapore JO/340920		
	Execution Date: January 19, 2005, February 24, 2005, February 7, 2005, February 2, 2005, January 26, 2005, November 5, 2004, and January 25, 2005 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? Ves No		
	If this document is being filed together with a new applica February 24, 2005, February 7, 2005, February 2, 2005, Ja A. Patent Application No.(s) Not Yet Assigned	ation, the execution anuary 26, 2005, No B. Patent No.(Unknown	ovember 5, 2004, and January 25, 2005		
۲'	Additional numbers attached? 🛛 Yes 🗹 No				
•	 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 		of applications and patents involved:		
	SUGHRUE MION, PLLC WASHINGTON OFFICE 23373		t to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.		
		fees, except for th			
			101 Number: 19-4880 cate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
	9. Statement and signature.				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	Alan J. Kasper Reg. No. 25,426 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Date				
	Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				

PATENT REEL: 017577 FRAME: 0007

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we:

KONG, Wy Mun of 14 Jalan Lempeng #12-03, Singapore 128799, Republic of Singapore,

LIM, Siew Lay of 12 Peakville Grove, Singapore 487743, Republic of Singapore,

LU, Chung Yuan of Block 584, #07-3089, Ang Mo Kio Ave 3, Singapore 560584, Republic of Singapore,

ASANO, Manabu of 6-13-25 Sakura-Cho, Hatogaya-Shi, Saitama-Ken 334-0001, Japan,

NG, Mong Seng, Stanley of Block 50 Telok Blangah Drive #03-110, Singapore 100050, Republic of Singapore,

SHAW, Lay See of 145 Serangoon Avenue 3, #15-08, The SpringBloom, Singapore 556122, Republic of Singapore, and

SIM, Kim Chui of 72 Jalan Redop, Singapore 808618, Republic of Singapore,

hereinafter collectively called "Assignor," have invented certain improvements in MULTI-LANGUAGE COMMUNICATION METHOD AND SYSTEM and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on

Whereas, SINGAPORE AIRLINES LIMITED, 25 Airline Road, Airline House, Singapore 819829, Republic of Singapore (the Assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We, the above named Assignor do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the Assignee, its successors and assigns; and we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the Assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the Assignee.

We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses (Application number ______ and Confirmation number _____, filed _____) the application number and filing date of said application when

known.

Page 1 of 2

Docket No. Q83222 For Non-U.S. Clients

IN WITNE	ESS WHEREOF, I/ we set my/ our s	•
Inventor:		ignatures.
	KONG, Wy Mun	Date
Inventor: _	LIM, Siew Lay	Date
Inventor:	Cling yven LU, Chung Yuan	Date:
Inventor:	ASANO, Manabu	Date:_
Inventor:	MG, Mong Seng, Stanley	Date:_
Inventor:	Shar Jer SHAW, Lay See	Date:
Inventor:	SM, Kim Chui	√ Date:

.

¢.

Date: 19/01/05 Date:_ N \mathcal{V} 0 Date: 7 2 05

Date: 02

Date: 26 0105

Date: υγ $\eta \perp$

271/05 Date:___

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 06/29/2005